CORPORATION & 310	FOR USE IN THE ST INSTALLMENT SALES CONT PACESETTER CORPORATION, A (54392	RACT AND MORTGAGE	TO BE RECORDED IN REAL ESTATE RECORDS SALES CONTRACT NO. 67559
Charles E. & Harriett Taylor	787 G. EAST MORGAN PLAZA E 8215 DISCOL VANSVILLE, INDIANA 47211 VANSVILLE, INDIANA 47211 VALSTANIA (219) 445-45 (219) 445-45	INT DRIVE INDIANA 468 14 INDIANA 468	44241
Sold To CHARLES E. + HARL			Of This Contract 9/28/91
"Address" 1311 W. 421 ST. In this Contract the words I, me, and m	y refer to the Buyer and/or Co-Buye	te ZV. Zip 4	1842 Telephone No. 942-592) the Seller and/or a bank or other financial institution is the "Mortgagor," and you are referred to as the
collect against one or any. This contract cover	rs my nurchase of products manufactu	t be responsible for an promises ma red and/or distributed and increlled l	de and for paying the obligation(s) in full; you may
Total Sale Price, set forth below, the product below, together with interest thereon at the a	r sale rrice is the total cost of the proc is and services described below. I agn nnual percentage rate which is disc	tucts and services if I buy on credit. The to pay you the amount financed losed below. Lalso agree to all of it	I now choose to buy, and you agree to sell, for the in accordance with the payment schedule set forth by other terms on both sides of this contract. Other
products manufactured by The Pacesetter provided unless specified in this Contract separate written and dated approval of the spe-	. The product specifications will be p	year Limited Warranty, No exteri rovided to buyer before commencia	or or interior trim; painting or staining, will be ng any work and this contract is subject to buyer's
(10×17.5) TO KEAR OF	1 BUICA AND INST HOME COXOR WHITE	ALC SCREENED IN WIRENESS SCREEN	PATTO ENCLOSURE
W PACESETTER TO CUSTOF	KRUCO ANO THSTAL	L (A) STORH DOOKS	PET. FULLVIEW - BROWNE)
CALACK OPERATIONAL The approximate starting date will be 4	-6 WKS The appr	oximate completion/installation dat	e will be 1-2 bays
LEGAL DESCRIPTION: The above description such "Address" is: Lot 12, Green	bed goods and services are to be in nwood Terrace 2nd Addit	stalled and placed upon the "Addition, Unit #9, in the Cit	ress" designated above, and the legal description y of Hobart, as per plat thereof
recordedin Plat Book 40 If Legal Description is not available at the tir	3, page 84, in the office on this contract is executed. Buyer grant		¥ •
SUMMARY OF SALE: Base cash pr Total cash price \$ \$842.75	ice \$5842.75 + tax	+ additional warranty/servi	ce coverage = 5 5842.75
ITEMIZATION OF THE AMOUN	T FINANCED OF \$ 5863	3.08	ors <u>5560100</u> .
\$ SSSO ₄ Amount credited to the same Amount paid on net be	his contract (Same amount as the "Unbalance from prior contract with you,	npaid Balance.")	OC:
Amount(s) paid to others on my behalf: \$ 170.00000000000000000000000000000000000	for Crydit Life insurance	11 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	re company for Property Drugge insufface for filing/recording fees for C S
\$ to insurance company	for Accident and Health insurance	Fs 85.40A to Specify	1 117
PERCENTAGE CHAI	RGE T Financed	is the property of	河 (tal Sal Price 語 注意) The total conf my perchale on credit, immuding ng イグ
The cost of my credit as credit w	lar amount the fill cost me. The amount of provided to ring behalf.	ne or on have paid after I have made all pa	degvin payment of Θ
15.9 % \$27		3.08 as scheduled. \$=\frac{85-72}{2}	180 SARCE
My payment schedule will be:	man and the second seco	Becurity: La	m giving a security interest in:
Number of Payments Amount of Payments	When Payments are Due 45 DAYS. FROM 10	1. the goods 2. my real c	s, services and property being purchased, and estate and improvements, including my house, "Address" designated above.
1st Payment \$ 143,/3	All subsequent installments on the	same day of each	ding fees \$ 9,00
59 \$ 43.13 INSURANCE	consecutive month until paid in M	Late Charge	: If a payment is more than ten (10) days late, arged 5% of the late payments, not to exceed
Credit life insurance and credit disab and will not be provided unless I sign a	ad agree to pay the additional cost.	to obtain credit.	: If I pay off early, I will not have to pay a
Credit Life	I want credit life Charles	E Jacks	
SWGLE \$279.08 66		MANA additional in	I will review other portions of this contract for formation about non-payment, default; any rement in full before the scheduled date, and
Credit Accident \$	I want credit accident and health insurance.	prepayment i	refunds and penalties.
Property insurance is required, an			to you or I may provide it through an existing crage.
REVERSE SIDE: I UNDERSTAND THAT THE A	DDITIONAL TERMS AND PROVISIONS	S PRINTED ON THE REVERSE SIDE	OF THIS INSTALLMENT SALES CONTRACT ARE A
INSTALLMENT SALES CONTRACT. NOTICE: F	PROVISIONS PRINTED ON REVERSE	SIDE COMPRISE ADDITIONAL TER	EY WERE PRINTED ON THE FRONT OF THIS VERY MS LIMITING SELLER'S WARRANTY OBLIGATION.
am entitled to a copy of this contract at the tir	read it or if any of the spaces intend ne I sign it. 3.4 may pay off the full ba	dance due under this contract at an	nt of then available information are left blank. 2: I y time, and in so doing I may be entitled to a rebate
of the uncarned finance and insurance charge 5. It shall not be legal for you to enter my pro-	emises unlawfully or commit any brea	trument is based upon a home solicit ich of the peace to repossess goods HT TO CANCEL	ation sale and that this instrument is not negotiable, purchased under this contract.
If this agreement was solicited at my residence I do not want the goods or services and must Corporation, at 1832 Executive Drive, Indian	ce and I do not want the goods or serv be mailed before midnight of the third	ices. I may cancel this agreement b	y mailing a notice to you. The notice must say that ment. The notice must be mailed to: The Pacesetter
COPY RECEIVED: I acknowledge receipt of a	completely filled in copy of this contra		
	, State of Indiana.	d on this exact day of	
THE PACESETTER CORPORATION (SELL Harley D. Schrager,	•	Charles F. Taylor	DUARR - MORIGAGO
By: Neuly D. School (AUTHORIZED)	OFFICER	Harriett Taylor	O-HUYF 9 - MORTGAGOR
By: CACTORY REPRESENTED TO BE State of Indiana RODE! E.	SENTALISTED SMITCH	Before me on this 28#	·
County of LAKE	1 %.	the above designated Buyer(s) foregoing instrument.	- Mortgagor(s) acknowledged the execution of the
My commission expires: $\frac{9/10/95}{}$	APPLIE Tours	Notary Public	s. only
SM-101-IN-C/IJ CONFIDENTIAL ONLY		nent was prepared by: LPACE Robe ANCIAL INSTITUTION	ert E. SMithame
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

ADDITIONAL TERMS

PREPAYMENT AND ACCRUAL OF THE FINANCE CHARGE: Even though I do not have to pay more than the regular scheduled monthly payment, I have the right to prepay the whole amount owing to you in full at any time or in part from time to time. If the lending institution that buys my contract computes the tinance charge daily, I have the right to prepay the whole amount owing to you in full at any time or in part from time to time. If the lending institution that buys my contract computes the tinance charge daily, and it I make an early payme estimates based on the assumption that you will receive each of the nothing to refund it I am charged on a daily basis. If the lending instone the unearned portion of the finance charge. The amount of the nothing to refund to payment, and the amount of the nothing to refund the unearned portion of the finance charge. The amount of the nothing to refund the unearned portion of the finance charge. The amount of the nothing to refund the unearned portion of the finance charge. The amount of the nothing to refund the unearned portion of the amount of my rebate will be figured, amounts of the prepayment and the amount of my rebate will be figured, amounts of my monthly payment and not on the actual dates and amounts of my monthly payment and not on the actual dates and unit, you may collect or retain from me a minumum charge not greater than \$7.50 when the amount financed is greater than \$75.00. I also know that a refund of the payments until I have paid all amounts owed.

IMPORTANT NOTICE AROUTT WARRANTIES: (a) SELLER HERERY DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES. EXPRESSED OF MARIA AND RESERVED COLUMNIA.

IMPORTANT NOTICE ABOUT WARRANTIES: (a) SELLER HEREBY DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE ON ALL GOODS AND SERVICES UNLESS SELLER FURNISHES BUYER WITH A SEPARATE WRITTEN LIMITED WARRANTY OR SERVICE CONTRACT MADE BY SELLER ON ITS

OWN BEHALF. (b) I have read, in detail, the separate "LIMITED WARRANTY" which accompanies this contract. It explains the conditions and circumstances in which the manufactured products will be repaired or replaced. I take notice of the limitations on the warranty, and I particularly recognize that any implied warranty which applies to the goods lasts only as long as the warranty or service contract. (c) I have read, in detail, the separate "LIMITED INSTALLATION WARRANTY" which, if made, accompanies this contract. It explains the conditions and circumstances in which the installation of the siding, siding accessories, and gutters will be redone. I take notice of the limitations on the warranty, and I particularly recognize that any implied warranty which applies to the installation lasts only as long as the warranty or service contract.

LIMITED WARRANTY: My sole and exclusive remedy against you or your assignee shall be limited to my rights and remedies under the express 10 year LIMITED WARRANTY you extend to me at the time I sign this Contract. My exclusive rights and remedies under the warranty shall be in lieu of all other rights or remedies, at law or in equity, where permitted by applicable state law.

ALL MANUFACTURED WINDOW PRODUCTS ARE NOT GUARANTEED AGAINST CONDENSATION, MOISTURE FORMATION OR FROST. PRODUCTS ARE NOT GUARANTEED AGAINST CORROSION DUE TO ADVERSE CLIMATIC CONDITIONS.
BUYER, READ THE SEPARATE "10 YEAR LIMITED WARRANTY" WHICH IS A SEPARATE WRITTEN INSTRUMENT PERTAINING SOLELY TO MANUFACTURED PRODUCTS OF THE PACESETTER CORPORATION AND WHICH "LIMITED WARRANTY" HAS BEEN DELIVERED TO EACH RESPECTIVE BUYER IN CONNECTION WITH THIS SALE. PACESETTER'S 10 YEAR LIMITED WARRANTY AND THE FOREGOING PROVISIONS REGARDING CONDENSATION DO NOT APPLY TO SIDING.

Further, The Pacesetter Corporation makes NO REPRESENTATION OR WARRANTY OF ANY KIND OR NATURE WHATSOEVER, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, WITH RESPECT TO THE ENERGY SAVINGS I COULD OR MAY ACHIEVE BY USE OF THE PRODUCT(S). I understand that any energy savings I may achieve is dependent upon a number of factors, including, but not limited to the type, quantity and quality of insulation in my home, the particular size and style of my home, the type of quality of construction of my home, my particular life style, the number of openings in my home, proper monitoring of thermostat settings, climatic conditions and location of my home, and even the type of energy consumed for heating and air conditioning purposes.

SPECIAL-ORDER GOODS: I know that you have measured my house and its openings so that you can make the products to fit my particular house and that the goods probably will not fit any other houses, so I know that I cannot cancel this contract any time offer the period of time given to me by law in which to cancel. After that legal period of time, I know that I have the obligation to may you in full the amount owed.

COMMENCEMENT OF THE FINANCE CHARGE: The finance charge (interest) is estimated to start within 30 days of the date of this contract, except in the event

SPECIAL-ORDER GOODS: I know that you have measured my home and its openings as that you can have the products to firmly particular house and that the goods probably will not fit any other houses, at I know that I capadic in the Jan and the product of time, I know that I know that I capadic in the Jan and I have the obligation to pay you have the report of time given to me by law in which to cancel. After that legal period of time, I know that I have the obligation to pay you have the report of time given to me by law in which to cancel. After that legal period of time, I know that I know

COMPLETENESS OF THIS CONTRACT: This contract can only be changed if both you and I agree in writing.

NOTICE

ANY HOLDER OF THIS CONSUMER CREDIT CONTRACT IS SUBJECT TO ALL CLAIMS AND DEFENSES WHICH THE DEBTOR COULD ASSERT AGAINST THE SELLER OF GOODS OR SERVICES OBTAINED PURSUANT HERETO OR WITH THE PROCEEDS HEREOF, RECOVERY HEREUNDER BY THE DEBTOR SHALL NOT EXCEED AMOUNTS PAID BY THE DEBTOR HEREUNDER.

INSURANCE CANCELLATION: If I have requested insurance in this purchase, I may cancel such request for insurance for any reason within fifteen (15) days from the date of this contract by notifying you or the holder of this contract in writing. I know that the cancellation of my coverage will be arranged with the insurance carrier(s) and a full refund of my premium(s) together with applicable finance charge will be credited to this contract.

PLEASE NOTE: If I have requested insurance in this purchase, I will receive within thirty (30) days a certificate of insurance more fully describing the insurance coverage. I know that if there is any conflict in the coverage or the language of the certificate of insurance and the following Notice of Proposed Insurance. I also know that I have insurance coverage only if I have been charged for it.

Covered only to the extent stated in the following Notice of Proposed Insurance. I also know that I have insurance coverage only if I have been charged for it.

NOTICE OF PROPOSED INSURANCE

I take notice that either Credit Life or Credit Accident and Health Insurance, or both, will be applicable to this Installment Sales Contract on the reverse side only if I have chosen it by signing the request for such insurance. This insurance will only cover the person signing the request at the cost for each type of insurance shown to the number of monthly payments. I understand that this particular insurance may not provide coverage for my last few payments, and that during that period of time I will not have any insurance coverage. All benefits and proceeds of the insurance will be paid to you or to a financial institution if it purchases the Installment Sales Contract to the extent of its interests and any balance will be payable to me. The initial amount of Credit Life Insurance is the amount required to repay the Total of Payments; thereafter, the insurance decreases by the amount of each monthly payment on a scheduled 30 day basis. If I am jointly obligated on the Installment Sales Contract with a Co-Buyer, and we have both signed the request for Credit Life Insurance, death benefits will be payable only with respect to the first one of us to die. Subject to exclusions, eliminations or waiting period stated in the insurance policy or certificate. Credit Accident and Health Insurance is for the benefit amount of 1730th of each month's payment for each day that I am totally disabled due to an injury or sickness while I owe any payment to you; however, I understand that I have to be prevented from working due to such total disability for more than fourteen (14) consecutive days before the insurance benefit is paid back to the first day of my total disability. I also know that I consulted to the insurance promy out II am over 65 years of age today, and I also know that the insurance overage which will not pay in some c